Student Feedback:BLP and HRLP

Pillars of Inspired Leadership through Theatre - Ms. Lushin Dubey

Feedback has been collected based on the following scale:

Rating Description
1 Consistently did not meet expectations
2 Often did not meet expectations
3 Met expectations
4 Often exceeded expectations
5 Consistently exceeded expectations
BLP:

Note: The feedback survey has been taken by 35respondents:

1- 2- 3- 4- 5- TOTAL-WEIGHTED
-Faculty AVERAGE-

- 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 25.71% 71.43%
Demonstrated a thorough 0 0 1 9 25 35 4.69
understanding of the subject
- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.71% 74.29%
Engaged and involved the 0 0 0 9 26 35 4.74
students to create a great
learning experience
- 0.00% 0.00% 8.57% 20.00% 71.43%
Demonstrated an openness to 0 0 3 7 25 35 4.63
feedback
- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 31.43% 68.57%
Aligned with SOIL’s model of 0 0 0 11 24 35 4.69
Inspired Leadership
- 0.00% 0.00% 5.71% 20.00% 74.29%
Overall 0 0 2 7 26 35 4.69




1- 2- 3- 4- 5- TOTAL-WEIGHTED
-Course IAVERAGE-
- 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 25.71% 71.43%
Material used was 0 0 1 9 25 35 4.69
comprehensive, relevant
- 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 22.86% 74.29%
Established an appropriate 0 0 1 38 26 35 4.71
balance between theory and
practice
- 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 28.57% 68.57%
Taught using teaching 0 0 1 10 24 35 4.66
methods and tools that were
appropriate
- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.71% 74.29%
Overall 0 0 0 9 26 35 4.74
1- 2- 3- 4- 5- TOTAL-WEIGHTED
-Learning AVERAGE-
- 0.00% 0.00% 5.71% 22.86% 71.43%
Objectives identified were 0 0 2 3 25 35 4.66
periodically reviewed
- ) 0.00% 0.00% 8.57% 22.86% 68.57%
Objectives were met during 0 0 3 38 24 35 4.60
the course
- 0.00% 0.00% 8.57% 17.14% 74.29%
Assessment criteria was clear 0 0 3 6 26 35 4.66
and enhanced learning
potential
- 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 28.57% 68.57%
Overall 0 0 1 10 24 35 4.66




HRLP:

Note: The feedback survey has been taken by 26 respondents:

1- 2- 3- 4- 5- TOTAL-WEIGHTED
-Faculty AVERAGE-

- 3.85% 3.85% 7.69% 15.38% 69.23%
Demonstrated a thorough 1 1 2 4 18 26 4.42
understanding of the subject
- 3.85% 3.85% 7.69% 11.54% 73.08%
Engaged and involved the 1 1 2 3 19 26 4.46
students to create a great
learning experience
- 0.00% 7.69% 7.69% 15.38% 69.23%
Demonstrated an openness to 0 2 2 4 18 26 4.46
feedback
- 0.00% 7.69% 7.69% 23.08% 61.54%
Aligned with SOIL’s model of 0 2 2 6 16 26 4.38
Inspired Leadership
- 0.00% 7.69% 7.69% 15.38% 69.23%
Overall 0 2 2 4 18 26 4.46




1- 2- 3- 4- 5- TOTAL-WEIGHTED

- Course AVERAGE-

- 0.00% 7.69% 11.54% 23.08% 57.69%

Material used was 0 2 3 6 15 26 431

comprehensive, relevant

- 0.00% 7.69% 11.54% 19.23% 61.54%

Established an appropriate 0 2 3 5 16 26 4.35

balance between theory and

practice

- 0.00% 7.69% 11.54% 23.08% 57.69%

Taught using teaching 0 2 3 6 15 26 431

methods and tools that were

appropriate

- 0.00% 7.69% 11.54% 19.23% 61.54%

Overall 0 2 3 5 16 26 4.35

1- 2- 3- 4- 5- TOTAL-WEIGHTED

-Learning AVERAGE-

- 0.00% 7.69% 7.69% 26.92% 57.69%

Objectives identified were 0 2 2 7 15 26 4.35

periodically reviewed

- 0.00% 7.69% 11.54% 23.08% 57.69%

Objectives were met during 0 2 3 6 15 26 4.31

the course

- 0.00% 3.85% 15.38% 23.08% 57.69%

Assessment criteria was 0 1 4 6 15 26 4.35

clear and enhanced learning

potential

- 0.00% 7.69% 7.69% 26.92% 57.69%

Overall 0 2 2 7 15 26 435




Things that you liked most about the course and faculty

Highly interactive and creative course.

Course towards the end enhanced the whole learning from theMBA

Despite virtual set up, we learnt the art of listening, responding, acting, feeling and exploring.
Had an amazing experience. We loved the energy and enthusiasm of Lushin ma'‘am.

Role play and physical exercise session.

Faculty went out of the box to make us understand the things and detailed analysis on every
student is what we like the most.

Faculty's interest in the course.

8. The course was very engaging and interactive. It challenged us and made us come out of our
comfort zones.
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Things that you would like to see changed

1. This course can be kept at the beginning of course as it allows most of us to open up.
2. We would have enjoyed more if it would have been physical.



